Toronto, Ontario--(Newsfile Corp. - July 24, 2015) - Silver Shield Resources Corp., (TSXV: SSR.H), (the "Corporation")
announced today the closing of the first tranche of its non-brokered private placement which was announced on June 4th, 2015.
One Million Five Hundred and Forty-Nine Thousand Six Hundred ("1,549,600") units were sold for gross proceeds of One
Hundred and Fifty-four Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ("$154,600.00") CDN.

No commission or finder's fee is payable with respect to this tranche of the placement. Each unit is comprised of one common
share of the Corporation and one-half of one common share purchase warrant. Each whole warrant entitles the holder to